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August 15, 2019 

Ms. Mary-Margaret Miller 
30060 23 Mile Road 
Chesterfield Township, Michigan 48047 

Dear Ms. Miller: 

Re: August 12, 2019 Commercial FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your August 12, 2019 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village 
of Bensenville received your request on August 12, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please see attached." 

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fu lfill your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 67987. (1 pg.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 529 North Thomas Drive Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.) 

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

dom of Information Officer 
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PM 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
Risk Well Managed 

Corporate Headquarters 
Lansing, Michigan 
3340 Ranger Road, Lansing, Ml 48906 
f: 877.884.6775 
t: 517.321.3331 

VIA EMAIL: FOIAreguest@bensenville.il.us 

August 12, 2019 

ATTN: Corey Williamsen 
Freedom of Information Officer 
Vil lage of Bensenville 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville. IL 60106 

Records Coordinator, 

Michigan Locations 
Berkley Bay City 
Grand Rapids Detroit 
Chesterfield Lansing 

Please accept this request to receive copies of information in your fi les relative to the following site: 

529 Thomas Drive, Bensenville (PIO: 0311401002 and 0311401036) 

We request copies of the following files: 

Building Department Information 

• Any permits or information regarding new construction, additions, or demolition 
• Roof replacement permits or records 
• Land disturbing activities permits 
• Utility tap dates 
• Certificate of occupancy 
• Files indicating violations at the property, including any outstanding violations 
• Maps or sketches of the building and property 
• Any records regarding underground or above ground storage tanks 

Fire Department 
• Fires, chemical spills, chemical use or storage; 
• Records of (non-medical) emergency responses or HAZMAT responses; 
• Illegal Dumping; 

• Historic sketches/layouts of the building and property or any indication of underground or above ground 
storage tanks; and 

• Records of violations that may indicate the site is contaminated or has some sort of environmental concern 
associated with it. 

Please let me know of any fees prior to reproduction of materials. Information can be emailed to 
MMiller@pmenv.com or faxed to 877-884-6775.Feel free to contact the above email with any questions or call 
me at 248-414-1417. 

Sincerely, 

PM Environmental, Inc., 

Mary-Margaret Miller 
Staff Consultant 
30060 23 Mile Road 
Chesterfield Township, Ml 48047 

ENVIRONM E NTAL & ENGIN E ERING SERVICES NATIONWIDE I WWW . PMENV.CO M I 1.800 .3 13 . 2966 



Village of Bensenville 
Department of Community and Economic Development 

12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106 
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449 

2019 

CERTIFICAJE OF COMPLIANCE 
NON-RESIDENTIAL 

ANNUAL INSPECTION 

Inspection Number: 67987 

DA"tE: June 13, 2019 

This certifies that: • 

LAKE CABLE 
529 Thomas Drive 

BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

Has been inspected and satisfactorily passed inspection. 

Business may continue on the current issued Village License. 

LINDSAY LAYCOAX 

Village of Bensenville Inspector Village of Bensenville Inspector's Signature 

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS 



Location Municipality App Status User Status Application Recv'd Project/ Activity Desc Line 2 

529 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE BENSENVILLE COMPLETE FINALED 03/21/2016 SEWER REPAIR 
529 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE BENSENVILLE ACTIVE FINALED 09/26/2013 WALL MOUNTED 

529 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE BENSENVILLE ACTIVE CLOSED BY INSPECTOR 09/08/2014 FIBER DUCT 

529 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE BENSENVILLE COMPLETE FINALED 09/19/2014 RE-ROOF 


